
Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging 1 & 2, Moderate, Moderate/Easy 
   7th September 2025 Walks (FINAL 27th May 2025)    

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

7th September  
Challenging 

0700hrs 42 NN446578 
NN423578 

Track NW, N – X Br@436605 – Path N – Approx 433646 – NE – Bealach@445655 – N – Sgor 
Gaibhre(M) – SW – Carn Dearg(M) – SSE – Sron Leachd a’Chaorainn – S – Track@Approx 426616 – 
SE, S – Br@436605 – Retrace – Start – Minor Rd W – Rannoch Station 
 

1080m 
3545ft 

26km 
16.2ml 

7th September  
Less Chall 1  

0700hrs 42 NN446578 
NN423578 

Track NW, N – X Br@436605 – Track NW – Corrour Old Lodge (Ruin) – Path Junction@397653 - NE 
– Approx 413665 – SE - Carn Dearg(M) – SSE – Sron Leachd a’Chaorainn – S – Track@Approx 
426616 – SE, S – Br@436605 – Retrace – Start – Minor Rd W – Rannoch Station 
 

875m 
2870ft 

24km 
15ml 

 7th September 
Less Chall 2 
 

0700hrs 42 NN446578 
NN423578 

Track NW, N – X Br@436605 – Path N – Approx 433646 – E – Approx 439647 – SE – Meall na 
Meoig(C) – SE, S – 839m – SW – 807m – Ridge S, SW – Approx 440612 – SSW – Track@436605 (by 
Br) – Retrace – Start – Minor Rd W – Rannoch Station 
 

750m 
2460ft  

19.5km 
12.2ml 

7th September 
Moderate 

0700hrs 42 NN446578 
NN423578 

Track NW, N – X Br@436605 – Track NW – Approx 416634 – E – Bealach & Lochan@425634 – 
Ridge - SSE – Sron Leachd a’Chaorainn – S – Track@Approx 426616 – SE, S – Br@436605 – Retrace 
– Start – Minor Rd W – Rannoch Station 
 

560m 
1835ft 

17km 
10.6ml 

7th September 
Moderate/Easy 

0700hrs 42 NN446578 
NN423578 

Track NW, N – X Br@436605 – Track NW – Approx Clach an Fhuarain - Retrace – Start – Minor Rd 
W – Rannoch Station 
 

360m 
1180ft 

14.5km 
9.1ml 
 

     
 
 

  

 
 
 

    

NOTE:- COMBINED COACH FOR 7th SEPTEMBER 
  

 
 
 

   Note:- Refreshments Available at Station Tearoom Until 16.00, then 
Selection of Food and Drinks from Kiosk – Payment via “Honesty Box” 

  

 
 
 

      

 


